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.............................................. Koo
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Ph : qs—S‘jafe;MI"! ..................... Manufacture ... AB'APPQ‘ lllllll Model : .bm.‘f’ﬂ?.l.\!.'.'.\i.%

S. No. .21150210.22.3.... Dept. .....hakazdoiy.....
Service Classification : Breakdown Call IQ/PMS D _Calibration |:] Cust.Training |:|

Problem Identified : Dupl Owivea.. beed.,.. Dupl'ac»i LonoLidon.. codle... PM:FM
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Completed| | Date :./9:%:24.. Time:...l2L480 Spare Required [_]
Spare Replaced[ |  Requested [ | '

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number '
1.
2,
3
Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time
Closwl ichnen, (9-2-24 | 10:(58 | [2!45P~
T; J}};‘:\ Customer Remark Completed [ ] Pending
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\ QOE!ﬂ FpET— f‘aamk,fflnﬂﬂ"‘-’ Customer Name : N&"‘%%amaum

~SigRature .~ Die: Netaval, I 86
Date: [4- 2 - 24 Contact Number : c\} 55\6\&‘13—[7 oQ/lod
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REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

PROFORMA

1 | Name of District o KANNUR

2 | Name of Hospital CHC MAYYIL
SEMI AUTOMATIC
ALYZER
- Narr'te of Equipment with Make, Model and BIOCH&%JI{ETEE;PI;E
Serial Number Model: MISPA VIVA
SN: 21150310223
4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode 1331064 #96663
Date of purchase/ Year of
02-04-2
. manufacture/Installation Date ki
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) No warranty
7 *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of No AMC/CAMC
Purchase
8 Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof Toll free 17-02-2024

complaint through email/ Toll free)

: Checked the Machine found Display
9 | Action taken Driver Board, Display Connection
cable, Peripheral Board Defective.
Enquired OEM for quotation

Present status of the equipment (Fully

e damaged / partially damaged) Fully damaged
Recommendations for repair
11 | (required service details) ‘ No recommendations

Display Driver Board- 17,395/-
Display Connection Cable-105/-
Peripheral Board- 22,140/-
GST 18%- 7,135/-

TOTAL- 46,775/-
ensane Wil

oQim

Cost of spares

L (specify parts and cost)




13 | Asset Value 50,667/-
14 * Percentage value of the cost of spares with [92.3184%
respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value
Abstract of Service Report provided by the ' , ‘
OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX CY";ejemce report & quotation
15 {(Attached or Not) jrase
Checked the Machine found Display
Driver Board, Display Connection
cable, Peripheral Board Defective.
Reasons for recommending the equipment  [Enquired OEM for quotation.
16 Equipment installed on 02-04-2016
as BER y 3
aged up to 8 years 1 month. Repairing
cost is 92.3184% both criteria for
RBER met.
As per tender clause 5.3.14.1 we
recommending the equipment for
condemnation.
AVINASHT
17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority M—
*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines
* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:
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y NGADPIPCE

ADL/BO/MS/SP/007/2024-25 19-04-2024

To,
Community Health Centre, Mayyil, Kannur.

Subject: Rate Offer Letter for Spare(S) & Consumable(S) of MISPA VIVA

Dear Sir,

We are happy to note that you are interested in Spare(S) & Consumable(S) of MISPA VIVA as per
the attached ANNEXURE — A. We refer to your discussion regarding the products marketed and
serviced by Agappe Diagnostics Ltd and we hereby submit formal offer for Spare(S) &
Consumable(S) of MISPA VIVA. We are pleased to introduce ourselves as one of the leading
Diagnostics Manufacturers in India with a formidable domestic presence. After its inception in
1995, our Company has grown steadily over last 25 years and today Agappe is a significant player
in the Indian Diagnostic Industry with pan-india presence. We have a Pan India operation with a
reach to more than 25,000 Eustomers through our 300 well-qualified and trained man power. We

have an efficient network of more than 400 loyal distributors across India.

Certification: Ours is an 1SO 9001:2015, I1SO 13485: 2016 and ICMED certified Company. We
conform to GLP standards and have an FDA approved WHO-GMP manufacturing facility. We have
CE certified products. We have NGSP certification for HbAlc.

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LY. 15090012005 |ENISO 134852016 CERTIFIED COMPANY | (IN: U24239MHI998PLCIISA13

CORPORATL OFEICK / REAGERY PLARI FUUFME D PLARY KOLKATA DFFICE
Agapiw el Patnatiizn (FO) el Diabubant hreiala G893 5%07 (i Kb A D Uka b ho 12 RERERA Sadlt halislind) Paik A0, Mei b ML, Plot K10, Blogk-08, Secu v,
16l « ) B4 264 OO0 | | fialh. apajpe 4 g afrios o Wella?, Lohiot Bengla bda 689 120 bel 00454 2o 1417 Sl Lake Gty hedsat - 700 091
Teb «91 114007 0451 [ Emait: hoikataziinedagappe in
MU [RUGSTLRED GF e ) [T BANGALORE OF FICE
401 K 402, 4 Do, Jarsngl Busuiiss Leatte, 119 DAl S0 5 Dk DED Tower Shivap Mug S I Fleot, et Cross Dhasai, No-28 Race Course Road,
Sahar Rod0, Parsdwans Asdheri (Lt Mumhs - 800 090, lud [y SR [T TI RN TELY fngatine - SoU OOL Vel =91 50 22]8 BISS
Ted <9 22 500 8000 | Linall. aisubatld e g ap s Ted #9011 4528 810 | Buad Qettuolled 20000 Lenul: bangalodcoline 1 agappe.m
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Medical Equipment: We entered the medical equipment sector about twenty years back and since
then there has been no looking back for we are now counted as one of the fastest growing

equipment manufacturing and trading company in India for Semi Automated Clinical Chemistry

Analyzer, Blood Cell Counter & Fully Automated Chemistry Analyzer. We have the exclusive
marketing tie-up with leading companies such as CANON MEDICAL SYSTEM CORPORATION -
Japan, TOKYO BOEKI - Japan, i-SENS Inc - Korea, LABITECK — Germany, BIT — Germany, MINDRAY -

PRC to market their finest products.

We confirm that we have qualified and experienced service engineers, product specialist and the
backing of the ever- reliable sales team of Agappe to bank on. With the efficient team of sales
and service personnel, we offer a mixture of a world-class product and good service back up.

Trust our offer meets your requirements and we look forward to your valued order. Should you

require any additional information and/or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Attached please find our detailed ANNEXURE — A for Spare(S) & Consumable(S) of MISPA VIVA.

Assuring you of our best attention at all times,
Yours Sincerely,
For AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD.

Mishal Abe Varghese- HEAD-MC

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTI, 15090012015 |ENISO 134852016 CERTIFIED COMPANY | CIN : U24239MHI998PLC1ISA13

CORPORATE OFFICE / REAGENT PLANT EQUIPMENT PLANT KOLKATA OFFICE
Agappe Hills, Pattimatiom (PO), Dist. L1nakulam, Kerala - 643 562, india XA566-CH, Block Mo, 32, KINERA Small lndlml SJL:;:I;';.& . ;ﬂ:.l::w(l_ltlo':gtﬂol ;‘I;o IS& Iﬂ-lot k-DN, Sector ¥,

1 d g (84 721 Tel: « @ City, . L
UMD R —— AR G . iy ' Tel; 91 114003 0451 | Email: kolkattaclliceshagappe.in
MUMBAI [REGISTERED OFFICE) DELHI OFFICE luﬁelﬂll OFFICE
401 B 402, 4" Floor, Jaringh Busingss Ceatre, 119, DSM 540, 5" Floar, DLF Tower, Shivajl Maryg, 5.6, I1* Floor, Red Cross Bhavan, No:26 Race Course Road,

Sahar Road, Parsiwada, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India, New Delhi - 110 015, India, Bangalore - 560 001. Tel: +91 80 2228 8288
Tel: +91 22 4300 8000 | Cmail: mumbaiolliced agappe.in Tel: 401 11 4558 B416 | Email; delhiolticegagappe.in Email: bangaloreofticeiagappe. in
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ADL/BO/MS/SP/007/2024-25 ' 19-04-2024
To,
Community Health Centre, Mayyil, Kannur.
ANNEXURE - A
Code Item Special Price
Display Driver Board(ASSY)(V1)ADRD-004 SAAM-
.17,395.00+T:
72341069 VIVA/25131111 Rs.17,395.00+Tax
Display connection cable 1.7V <strait 33 Position FFC Cable
73341028 | 620 (0.50mm) 3.94 SAAM-VIVA/22240042 AN e
72341068 | Peripheral Board (ASSEMB)ADRD-011 SAAM-VIVA/25130112 | Rs.22,140.00+Tax
18% GST Rs. 7,135.00

Total Amount - Forty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-five

Rs.46,775.00
Rupees only

Subject to attached Terms and Conditions

Trust our offer meets your requirements, and we look forward to your valued order. Should

you require any additional information and/or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact
us.

You can Make payments online, or through Cheques details are.

Yours Sincerely
For AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD.

Mishal Abe Varghese HEAD MC

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTI, 1509012015 |ENISO 134852016 CERTIFIED COMPANY | CIN : U24239MHI998PLCIISA13

CORPORATE OFFILE / REAGENT PLANT COUIPMENT PLANI KOLKATA OFFICE

Agappe Hilks, Pattimatiom (PO), Dt Ernabulam. Kevala - 683 562, India NS08 0, Block No. 12, KINERA Sonall industiial Paik 406, Merhin Matinx, Plol No-10, Block-DN, Sector v,
Ted: + 91 484 284 7000 | Cmal. agapped agappe in Wellad, Cochin, Kevala, india - 686 /21, Tel 91 ABA 216 1477 Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091.

Tel: +91 13 4001 0451 | Email: kolkattaolhiceshagappe.in

MUMBAI [REGHS | LRLD OFFICE)

DELHIOFFICE BANGALORE OFFICE
401 & 402, 4" Floor, lassingh Busaness Centre, 119 DM 540, 5" Fhoor, DU Tuwer, Shivajl Maig, S6. 1" Floor, Red Cross Bhavan, No:26 Race Course Road,
Sahas Road. Passiwada. Andher) (Cast), Mumbal - 400 099, India Wew Delhi - 110 015, India Bangalore - 560 001. Tel: +91 B0 2228 8288
Tel =91 22 4300 BOOD | Emar. mumbaioflied agappe u Ted: «91 11 4558 8416 1 Email: delioltice@agappe.in Email; bangalorcolhicesvagappe.in
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COMMERCIAL TERMS OF SUPPLY

e Price: All the prices shown are Inclusive of GST & rate is applicable for this order only.

e  Any other Tax: If applicable is payable by you in advance before Shipment. If exempted,

exemption certificate to be provided along with the order.

e Delivery: Delivery of the item will be made within 5-8 days or earlier from the date of

receipt of your confirmed order.

e  Payment Terms: 100% payment in advance in the form of Bank Draft on a Nationalized
Bank or any Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of ‘AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD'.

e  Validity: Validity of the offer will be up 30" April 2024 for your Consideration. All orders

and transactions are subject to Ernakulum Jurisdiction only.

@ ALL PAYMENTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH CHEQUE/DEMAND DRAFT ONLY.

s ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kk

AGAPPE DIAGNOSTICS LTD). 1509001:2015 | ENISO 13485:2016 CERTIFIED COMPANY | CIN : U24239MHI998PLCILSALY

CORPORATE OF FICE / REAGLNT PLANT EQUIPMENT PLANT KOLKATA OFFICE
Agappe Hills, Patlimariom (PO), Dist, Ernakulam, Kerala - 681 %2, India. X/5H8-C0, Bluck No. 32, KINERA Small Indushial Pk, 406, Mevlin Matrix, Plot No-10, Block-DN, Sector V.
Tel: + 91 484 286 7000 | Liall: agapped agappe n Wellad, Cochin, Kerala, Ineia - 686 720, Tel: 191 484 276 1477, Salt Lake City. Kotkata - 700 091,
Tel: +91 33 4003 0451 | Email: kolkattaolticeiagappe.in
MUMBAI [REGISTLRLD OFFICE) DELWI OFFICE BANGALORE OFFICE
401 6 402, 4" Floor, Jarsingh Business Centie, 119, 1050 540, 5" Floor, DLF Tower, Shivaji Mg 56, II* Floor, Red Cross Bhavan, No:26 Race Course Road,
Sahar Road, Parsiwada, Andheri (Last), Mumibal - 400 099, India, Neew Dethi - 110 015, dla, Bangalore - 560 001. Tel: +91 80 2226 8288
Tel: +91 22 4300 8000 | Cmail: mumbaiolliced agappe.in Tel; +01 1) 4558 BA16 | Email; delhiollicegragappe.in Email: bangaloreotticedagappe.in

YOUR BEST PARTNER IN DIAG
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REQUIRED QUOTATION # 1331064 SEMI AUTOMATIC ANALYZER @ CHC MAYYIL , KANNUR

10 messages

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 27 Feb, 2024 at 12:00 pm
To: ctsdesk <customersupport@agappe.in>

Cc: Anil Kumar G <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>,
avinashtcyrix@gmail.com

Dear sir,
Please share the price and stock availability of
. Peripheral board
. Display
. Display driver board
PM KIT
. 340nm , 546nm filter
. Pre amp board
. Relay board
. Flow cell

ONOUIAWN =

SEMI AUTOMATIC ANALYZER @ CHC MAYYIL , KANNUR

MAKE : AGAPPE
MODEL : MISPA VIVA

S/N :21150310223

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

SPECIALIST ENGINEER - LAB NORTH ZONE
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Sat, 2 Mar, 2024 at 12:18 pm
To: ctsdesk <customersupport@agappe.in>

Cc: Anil Kumar G <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>,
avinashtcyrix@gmail.com

Dear sir
Please update

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

SPECIALIST ENGINEER - LAB NORTH ZONE
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038

www.cyrixhealthcare.com
[Quoted text hidden]



ctsdesk <customersupport@agappe.in> Sat, 2 Mar, 2024 at 12:22 pm
To: akhileshcyrix@gmail.com, anilkumar.g@agappe.in, edison.joy@agappe.in

Cc: akhileshcyrix@gmail.com, avinashtcyrix@gmail.com, bintu.lijo@agappe.in, sarangcyrix@gmail.com, service@agappe.in,
zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in

Dear Team,

Please check and do the needful.
Regards,

Customer Technical Support Department
Agappe Diagnostics Ltd.
Agappe Hills, Pattimattom, Ernakulam-683562

From :akhileshcyrix@gmail.com
Feb 27,2024 12:03 PM
Dear sir
Please update

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

SPECIALIST ENGINEER - LAB NORTH ZONE
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhilesheyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

REQUIRED QUOTATION # 1331064 SEMI AUTOMATIC ANALYZER @ CHC MAYYIL , KANNUR]

To : anilkumar.g@agappe.in,edison.joy@agappe.in
Cc : akhilesheyrix@gmail.com,avinashtcyrix@gmail.com,bintu.lijo@agappe.in,sarangcyrix@amail.com,service@agappe.in,zm
2. klbemp@cyrix.in

Dear Team,

Please check and do the needful
Regards

CTS

[Quoted text hidden]

*This message (including any attachments) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain information that is non-public, proprietary, privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law or may
constitute as attorney work product. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination,
distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly-prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify us
immediately by telephone and (i) destroy this message if a facsimile or (ii) delete this message immediately if this is an electronic
communication. Thank you*

Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in> Mon, 18 Mar, 2024 at 9:53 am
To: anilkumar.g@agappe.in <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>

Cc: Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=,
sarangcyrix@gmail.com <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear agappe team,

Kindly do needfull on trail mail. Either provide service support or do needfull to share the spare quotation at the earliest.



Thanksé& Regards,

Blessen Jose

Zonal Manager|North Zone
BEMMP- Kerala

Mobile: 7593847153

Email : zm2.kibemp@cyrix.in

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P)LTD
30/641B,Petta,Poonithura,Ernakulam-682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

From: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2024 12:00:38 PM

To: ctsdesk <customersupport@agappe.in>

Cc: Anil Kumar G <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose
<zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>

Subject: REQUIRED QUOTATION # 1331064 SEMI AUTOMATIC ANALYZER @ CHC MAYYIL , KANNUR

[Quoted text hidden]

Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 26 Mar, 2024 at 9:31 am
To: amal.vv@agappe.in

Cc: anilkumar.g@agappe.in <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>, Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>,
avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear agappe team,

Kindly share the quotation
[Quoted text hidden]

Thanks & Regards

Sarang.k.m
Divisional Incharge|North Zone

Bemp-Kerala
Mobile : +91 7593847150
Email : sarangcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD

30/641B | Petta | Punithura | Kochi | Kerala- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com

P Save Environment, Please do not print this e-mail unless it's essential

Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> Mon, 8 Apr, 2024 at 8:38 am
To: amal.vv@agappe.in

Cc: anilkumar.g@agappe.in <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>, Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>,
avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear agappe team,

Waiting for your response
[Quoted text hidden]

Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> Fri, 12 Apr, 2024 at 12:55 pm
To: anilkumar.g@agappe.in <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>

Cc: Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>,
Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, amal.vv@agappe.in

Dear agappe team,



Waiting for your response

[Quoted text hidden]

Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> Wed, 17 Apr, 2024 at 10:43 am
To: anilkumar.g@agappe.in <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>

Cc: Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>,
Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp(@cyrix.in>, amal.vv@agappe.in

Dear agappe team,

Waiting for your response

[Quoted text hidden]
Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com> Thu, 2 May, 2024 at 1:48 pm
To: anilkumar.g@agappe.in <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>

Cc: Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>,
Blesson Jose <zm2 .klbemp@cyrix.in>, amal.vv@agappe.in

Dear agappe team,
Waiting for your response

[Quoted text hidden]

Amal V V <amal.vv@agappe.in> Fri, 3 May, 2024 at 11:03 am
To: Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com=>, Anil Kumar G <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>

Cc: Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=, avinashtcyrix@gmail.com <avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>,
Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear team,
Please find the Quotation.

Regards
AMAL VvV
MANAGER
KANNUR

Get Outlook for Android

From: Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.coms>

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2024 1:47:45 PM

To: Anil Kumar G <anilkumar.g@agappe.in>

Cc: Edison Joy <edison.joy@agappe.in>; Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>; avinashtcyrix@gmail.com
<avinashtcyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Amal V V <amal.vv@agappe.in>
Subject: Re: REQUIRED QUOTATION # 1331064 SEMI AUTOMATIC ANALYZER @ CHC MAYYIL , KANNUR

[Quoted text hidden]



